

petition with liberty to approach the High Court for modification of the direction contained in clause (ii) of the operative portion of the order, if any such contingency arises.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the special leave petition is dismissed in terms of the prayer made.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master